### 900241066 12/12/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vizada, Inc.		12/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marlink, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 Tower Oak Boulevard	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102668	MINDSPARX INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPA9835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0840

OP \$40.00 310266

Date: 12/12/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=CPA9835 Assignment#page1.tif
source=SKMBT\_C35312121215200#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0841

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vizada, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 2600 Tower Oaks Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20852, owns the trademark (the "Mark") and the corresponding registration (the "Registration") listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Marlink, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 2600 Tower Oaks Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland, 20852, desires to acquire all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of October 31, 2012.

VIZADA, INC.

Name: Robert W. Swamson

Title: Associate Coursel

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 12/12/2012**